Docket No.: 500-140B (LC-388B) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-28-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ...101825777 ttached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick F. Newberth, III Name: Loctite Corporation Charles M. Muisener 8/14/0[Stephen W. Ernst Address: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ★ Assignment City: Rocky Hill _____ State/Prov.: CT ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 06067 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: August 14, 2001 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 14, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 08/17/2001 EMAILE1 000-00046 03929562 40.00 DI 02 50:581 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Daniel A. Scola, Jr. Registration No. 29,855 credited or debited to deposit account Address: HOFFMANN& BARON, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6900 Jericho Turnpike 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: NY City: Syosset 08-2461 ZIP: 11791 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. August 14, 2001 of the original document. Daniel A. Scola, Jr. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

REEL: 012100 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Frederick F. Newberth, III 12 Greenhurst Road West Hartford, CT 06107 US

Citizen of the United States

Stephen W. Ernst 333 Jackson Hill Road Middlefield, CT 06455 US Citizen of the United States Charles M. Muisener 171 Glenview Drive Newington, CT 06111 US

Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own(s) a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

RINSEWATER SEPARABLE AND RECYCLABLE HEAT CURING IMPREGNATION COMPOSITION

for which a provisional patent application was filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 14, 2001</u>, as Express Mail Mailing Label No. <u>ET190223942US</u>, as Application No. not yet known; and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE LOCTITE CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WIIOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

page 2 of 4

BAUMANST WORDPATENTS ASSIGNMENT LOASSIGN ...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:							
**********	******	*******	****	****			
this	14 th	day of	August	, 2001.			
7 4 11 7 M		-y / -	PM	IL			
Frederick F. Newberth, III (Type Name of Invantor)		Tredend	T. Wherbut	U.			
(Spr Name of Invertory		(SIGNATURE OF T	NVENTOR)				
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)							
) 55:	Rocky Hill						
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)							
C 11: 14th I d 1							
On this 14th day of August, 20	001, befor	re me,	Patricia J. Park				
the undersigned officer, personally appeared Frederick F. Newberth, III, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the							
purposes contained in the instrument.	M ACKIIO WIC	dea nigt Hev?	ne excelled the s	ame for the			
		La 1	1				
PATRICIA J. PARKER		utricia	4- Sark	er_			
NOTARY, PUBLIC My commission expires ian. 31, 2003	Notary	Public (J				
	Mv (Commission Ex	mires: January	31, 2003			
		,					
*************************	***************	F*********	****************	****			
this	14 th	_ day of	August	2001.			
Charles M. Muisener			n MM				
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF T	NVENTOR)				
			•				
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)							
) ss:	Rocky Hill						
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)							
On this 14 th day of August, 20	M1 Lafa	re me,	Datainia I Danie				
the undersigned officer, personally ar	meared Cha	*	Patricia J. Park				
person whose name appears above as							
purposes contained in the instrument.							
	(KALL .					
Patricia J. Parker Notaky Public	Notary	Jutil.	10/	Wiker)			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES IAN. 31, 2003) toury	FROUC					
	My (Commission Ex	pires: January	<i>3</i> 1, 2003			
*****	***	******	ت ت ت ت ت ت ت ت الديات تان تان تان تان تان تان تان تان تان ت	***			
कारा कान्य के के किया के कार्य प्राप्त प्राप्त का कार्य के किया के किया के किया किया किया किया किया किया किया किया	र किया परक् त किया किया कि या	கான வரண வரண கூறியிரி இதி	र र <i>र क प्राच</i> ा को की की की की की की	काक का का का का का का का का			
BAUMANET/WONDVATENTS/ASSIGNMENTLU-188E.do-				page 3 of 4			

page 3 of 4

********	****	*****	*****	****	*******
t	his	14 th	day of	Augu	st 2001.
Stephen W. Ernst			Stenl	m Gir	
(Type Name of Inventor)			CSIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	
•	ss: Roc	cky Hill			
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)					
On this 14th day of Augu	st, 2001,	befo	ore me,	Patricia J	
the undersigned officer, personally whose name appears above and a contained in the instrument.					
PATRICIA J. PARKER NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Jan. 31, 2			Daticia	. 1.	Barker
	3		y Public		41 4004
		My	Commission E	xpires:	anuary 31, 2003

page 4 of 4

RALIMANETAWONDPATENTEASSIONNENT/LC-3818.00

RECORDED: 08/14/2001